Roll call vote:  all ayes; nays, none.  Long absent.  
Motion carried. 

Resolution No. 11, 2017, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE AND CONFIGURATION 
OF A DIGITAL ADWARE SYSTEM FOR THE COMMUNICATIONS 
DEPARTMENT THROUGH MEGA HERTZ AT A COST OF ELEVEN 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($11,100.00), AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY   

was presented and read by title only.  Communications Superintendent Ferrell informed 
the Board that current advertising insertion equipment purchased in 2010 is inoperable 
for local programming.  After researching the options available, he is requesting to